

À

SLP(C)No. 22260 OF 2004  
ITEM No.60

Court No. 5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22260/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 and decree dated 28.6.2004 in S.A. No.641 of 1996 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LARABSHA DARGA PANRUTTI

Respondent (s)

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A. Sathath Khan,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, adv.  
Ms. N.Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one was present for the Petitioner on 17th January, 2005. Hence, the matter was adjourned for two weeks. The matter was passed over once today. None present for the Petitioner even on the second call. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(K.K.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master