

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1 & 2

in

004 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22260/2

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in SA No.641/1996  
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LARABSHA DARGA PANRUTTI

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for  
restoration with office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sathath Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

1 leave petition is The order dated 31.1.2005 is recalled and the special  
restored.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER