

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22260/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in SA No. 641/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LARABSHA DARGA PANRUTTI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sathath Khan, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. T.N.Bhat, Adv.

Mrs. Shefali Sethi, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Swami D., Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One of the questions, in our opinion, which arises for consideration is as to whether the principle of res-judicata would be applicable in this case. The judgment of the Trial Court as also the pleadings of the parties are not before us. All additional documents must be filed within four weeks.

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master