

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1559 OF 2007

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LARABSHA DARGA PANRUTTI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Sathath Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Mr.Sri Ram J.Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr.V.Adhimoolam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by four weeks to enable the parties to file memo of  
settlement.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master